
 
Instructions For R-400 Rod Tree. 

 
                                                    Parts List 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

# Description Quantity Size Part # 
1 Rubber Boot 3  Y-400-01 
2. Plastic Tube Plug 3  Y-400-02 
3. Rod Holder Tube 3  Y-400-03 
4. Tube Carriage Bolt 3 ¼”-20 x 2-3/4” Z-123-81 
5. Male Composite Teeth 3  Y-300-05 
6. Socket Head Bolt 6 10-24 x 1” Stainless Z-123-69 
7. Spring 6  Y-200-06 
8. Socket Head Bolt 6 10-24 x 1” Y-123-69 
9. Female Composite Teeth 3  Y-300-08 
10. Carriage Bolt 3 ¼-20 x 1-3/4” Stainless Z-123-76 
11. Tube Mount Male Portion 3  Y-400-04 
12. Knob 6 ¼-20 Y-200-04 
13. Hinge Bolt 3 10/24 x 1-7/8”  Stainless Z-123-82 
14. Flat Washer 1 3/16” x 5/16” Stainless Z-123-83 
15. Tube Mount Female Portion 3  Y-400-05 
16. Flat Washer 6 ¼” x ¾” Stainless Z-123-68 
17. Upright Tube 1  Y-400-06 
18. Keeper 2  Y-200-11 
19. Deck Plate Screws 4  Z-123-73 
20. Deck Plate 1  R-101-00 
21 Mounting Knobs 2  Y-200-09 

 



ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION 
                  STEP 1: Assemble the rod holder assemblies as seen in Image 1. 

 
                                                                                                                                                                                             

 
 
                                    
 

 
 
                                                                
                                                        
 
 
 
 
 

(IMAGE 1) 
   
                                                  
                  STEP 2: Place all three of the rod holder assemblies on the upright tube as seen in Image 2. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                           
 
 

(IMAGE 2) 
 



  STEP 3: Mount the R-101 Deck Plate on the boat in your desired location with the 4 screws supplied as seen 
in Image 3. If you have access to the underside of the deck you are mounting the plate on you can use bolts 
with nuts and washers instead of the supplied deck mount screws for an even stronger installation. 
 
 
 
   
 
                                                                        
                                                                         
 
 
 

(IMAGE 3) 
 
 
            STEP 4: You can now attach the complete Rod Tree to the Deck Plate as seen in (IMAGE 4). 
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(Image 4) 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


